

Ganga Devi vs. Sanpat

FAO(FC) No.47 of 2025

28.08.2025

Present: Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Digvijay Singh Kanwar, Advocate vice Mr. Yashveer Singh Rathore, Advocate, for the respondent

FAO(FC) No.47 of 2025

Mr. Digvijay Singh Kanwar, learned vice counsel under instructions of Mr. Yashveer Singh Rathore, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent and seeks two week' time to file Power of Attorney and to have complete instructions in the matter. Time as prayed, is granted.

List for consideration on 23.09.2025.

CMP No.16695 of 2025

Reply to the application, as prayed, be filed within two weeks.

List along with main appeal on the next date.

CMP No.19403 of 2025

Reply to the application, as prayed, be filed within two weeks.

List along with main appeal on the next date.

CMP No.19404 of 2025

Reply to the application, as prayed, be filed within two weeks.

List along with main appeal on the next date.

CMP No.19405 of 2025

Allowed. Applicant-appellant is exempted from filing complete typed copy of Annexure A-1, at this stage, subject to filing the same within seven days as and when directed to do so. Application stands disposed of.

CMP No.16695 of 2025

Reply, as prayed, be filed within two weeks.

List on 23.09.2025 alongwith main appeal.

In the meanwhile, the operation and execution of impugned judgment dated 24.05.2025, passed by the ***Additional Principal Judge, Family Court, Kullu, H.P., in Petition HMP No.98 of 2022***, titled as ***Sanpat vs. Smt. Ganga Devi***, shall remain stayed till further orders.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

28th August, 2025
(reena)