

Ganga Devi vs. Sanpat

FAO (FC) No. 47 of 2025

23.09.2025 Present: Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for the respondent.

FAO (FC) No. 47 of 2025

On previous date, Mr. Digvijay Singh Kanwar, had appeared under instructions for Yashveer Singh Rathore, Advocate, but today no one has come forward.

At this stage, it has been pointed out that name of Mr. Yashveer Singh Rathore, Advocate, has not been reflected in the Cause List.

As per report of Registry, Power of Attorney has not been filed and perhaps for that reasons the name of Mr. Yashveer Singh Rathore, Advocate, has not been reflected.

In the aforesaid facts, matter is adjourned to enable the counsel to file Power of Attorney within a further period of two weeks.

The name of Mr. Yashveer Singh Thakur, Advocate, be reflected in the Cause List.

List for consideration on 17.11.2025

CMP Nos. 16695, 19403 & 19404 of 2025

Reply(ies) be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder thereto be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List alongwith main petition on the next date.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

23th September, 2025
(sanjeev)