

Ganga Devi vs. Sanpat

FAO (FC) No. 47 of 2025

17.11.2025 Present: Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Digvijay Singh Kanwar, Advocate, vice Mr. Yashveer Singh Rathore, Advocate, for the respondent.

FAO (FC) No. 47 of 2025

As prayed, by learned counsel for the appellant, matter is adjourned.

List for consideration on 06.01.2025.

CMP No. 16695 of 2025

Despite availing several opportunities reply to the application has not been filed. Order dated 28.08.2025 is made absolute during the pendency of the present petition.

Alteration/vacation/modification on motion.

The application stands disposed of.

CMP No. 19403 of 2025

Further two weeks' time, as prayed, is granted by way of last opportunity to file reply to this application. Rejoinder thereto be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List for consideration alongwith main petition.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

November 17, 2025 (Nisha)