

Ganga Devi vs. Sanpat
FAO(FC) No. 47 of 2025

06.01.2026 **Present:** Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Yshveer Singh,
Advocate, for the respondent.

Fao(FC) No. 47 of 2025 & CMP No. 19403 of 2025

Power of attorney on behalf of respondent as well as
reply to the application, stated to have been filed are not on
record. Be taken on record after removal of objection(s), if any.
Rejoinder to the reply of application be filed within four weeks.

List for consideration after ensuing Winter Vacations
on 22.04.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

January 06 , 2026 (veena)