

Ganga Devi vs Sanpat

FAO (FC) No.47 of 2025

22.04.2026Present: Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Yashveer Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

FAO (FC) No.47 of 2025

List for consideration on **18.06.2026**.

CMP No.19403 of 2025

Reply, stated to have been filed, is lying under objection. Learned counsel is directed to remove the objection for placing the same on record, failing which, it shall be construed that respondent is not interested to place the same on record. Rejoinder to the reply, if any, be filed within four weeks.

List for consideration along with main appeal on next date.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

April 22, 2026
[meera]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge